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State Vs Jared M Mccolloch
Case Number 16C01-1303-FA-000171

Court Decatur Circuit Court

Type FA - Class A Felony

Filed 03/11/2013

Status 12/17/2013 , Decided

Reference Legacy System Number
C113FA00171

Parties to the Case
McColloch, Jared MDefendant  (warrant)

Probation

Department

Decatur County Court Services

State

Plaintiff

State of Indiana

Description
Male

Address
C/O Tammie Hamm
369 Dean Haile Rd
Marion, LA 71260

Attorney
Mark Edward Bryant Jones
#502069, Retained

616 E. Pearl St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812-934-4851(W)

Description
Unavailable

Address
319 S Ireland Street
Greensburg, IN 47240

Attorney
James Bryan Rosenberry
#1166116

301 N. College Ave
Rm 211
Bloomington, IN 47404
812-349-2670(W)

Charges
01 03/08/2013 DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG- Same As 111 But Delivered/Financed On School Bus,W/In 1000 Ft School Pr

02 03/08/2013 NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT- Same As 321 But Committed In Location Where Def Is VIolating Ic 35-48-4-1 O

Citation#
N/A

Statute
35-48-4-1(a)(1)

Degree
FA

Citation#
N/A

Statute
35-46-1-4(a)(1)

Degree
FC
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Chronological Case Summary
03/11/2013

03/11/2013

03/11/2013

03/11/2013

03/12/2013

03/25/2013

04/05/2013

06/20/2013

07/09/2013

08/27/2013

11/20/2013

12/04/2013

12/17/2013

12/17/2013

12/17/2013

12/17/2013

Converted Event

docket level comment: CL 12-17-13

Converted Event

Docket Note(s): Note 1: DCCS

Converted Event

STATE OF INDIANA FILES CHARGING INFORMATION AND AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE. IN JAIL. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/11/2013

Converted Event

COURT FINDS PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE DEFENDANT COMMITTED OFFENSES OF COUNT ONE, DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS A

FELONY AND COUNT TWO, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT, CLASS C FELONY, PER ORDER. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/11/2013

Converted Event

STATE OF INDIANA APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN, DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, AND DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY. COURT ADVISES

DEFENDANT OF HIS RIGHTS, THE CHARGE AND POSSIBLE PENALTIES. DEFENDANT REQUESTS APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL. COURT APPOINTS MARK JONES

AS PAUPER COUNSEL, ORDERS PAYMENT OF $100.00 INTO THE SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES FUND, ENTERS PRELIMINARY PLEA OF NOT

GUILTY ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT, SCHEDULES TRIAL FOR JULY 8, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M., AND SETS BOND IN THE SUM OF $10,000.00 CASH, PER ORDER ON

INITIAL HEARING. PARTIES ORDERED TO COMPLETE DISCOVERY WITHIN 45 DAYS PER PRE-TRIAL AND DISCOVERY ORDER. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date:

03/11/2013

Converted Event

STATE FILES RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY, NUMBER ONE. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/25/2013

Converted Event

MARK JONES FILES APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 04/05/2013

Converted Event

THE COURT, ON ITS OWN MOTION, RESCHEDULES THIS CAUSE FOR TRIAL ON AUGUST 28, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M. NOTICE TO PROSECUTOR AND ATTY JONES.

(RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 06/20/2013

Converted Event

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM DEFENDANT. COPY GIVEN TO STATE AND ATTY JONES. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 07/09/2013

Converted Event

DEFENDANT FILES MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE. TRIAL RESCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 20, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 08/27/2013

Converted Event

STATE APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN, DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY. DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY AND WITH COUNSEL, MARK JONES. PARTIES

FILE A CONDITIONAL GUILTY PLEA AGREEMENT AND DEFENDANT FILES WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND MOTION TO ENTER PLEAS OF GUILTY TO COUNT I,

DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS B FELONY, AND TO COUNT II, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT, CLASS C FELONY. COURT TAKES THE PLEA AND

PLEA AGREEMENT UNDER ADVISEMENT. COURT ORDERS A PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT, AND SCHEDULES SENTENCING ON DECEMBER 17, 2013

AT 11:30 A.M. PER ORDER ON PLEA HEARING. (RJO? ) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 11/20/2013

Converted Event

PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT FILED. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/04/2013

Converted Event

STATE APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN. DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY AND BY COUNSEL, MARK JONES. COURT ACCEPTS PLEA AND PLEA AGREEMENT,

FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY OF COUNT I, DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS B FELONY, SENTENCES HIM TO IMPRISONMENT FOR 15 YEARS

AND SUSPENDS FIVE YEARS, TO BE SERVED ON SUPERVISED PROBATION. COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY OF COUNT II, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT

CHILD, CLASS C FELONY, AND SENTENCES HIM TO IMPRISONMENT FOR EIGHT YEARS, CONCURRENT TO COUNT I. DEFENDANT GIVEN CREDIT FOR ACTUAL

TIME SERVED FROM 3-8-13 TO THIS DATE AND ORDERED TO PAY FEES AND COSTS. ALL PER ORDER. (DISPOSED: GP ) (RJO? Y) | JTS Minute Entry Date:

12/17/2013

Converted Event

CONDITIONS OF PROBATION FILED. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2013

Judgment

Conversion

01. DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG- Same As 111 But Delivered/Financed On School Bus,W/In 1000 Ft School Pr

• Finding of Guilty

Judgment

Conversion

02. NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT- Same As 321 But Committed In Location Where Def Is VIolating Ic 35-48-4-1 O

• Finding of Guilty
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12/17/2014

12/18/2014

05/16/2017

06/19/2017

05/24/2018

08/17/2018

07/27/2020

03/05/2021

11/06/2023

11/06/2023

02/26/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

Converted Event

MARK JONES FILES MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2014

Converted Event

COURT ORDERS ATTORNEY FEES OF $480.90 PAID, PER ORDER. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2014

Converted Event

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED (UNSIGNED). NO ACTION TAKEN. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 05/16/2017

Converted Event

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED (UNSIGNED). NO ACTION TAKEN. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 06/19/2017

Converted Event

COURT RECEIVES NOTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S ELIGIBILITY FOR COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PLACEMENT. COURT DENIES DEFENDANT'S ELIGIBILITY PER

ORDER. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 05/24/2018

Converted Event

COURT ENTERS ORDER TRANSFERRING PROBATION. (RJO? N) | JTS Minute Entry Date: 08/17/2018

Petition to Revoke Filed

Probation Violation

Filed By: Decatur County Court Services

File Stamp: 07/27/2020

Petition to Revoke Filed

Probation Violation

Filed By: Decatur County Court Services

File Stamp: 03/05/2021

Petition to Revoke Filed

Probation Violation

Filed By: Decatur County Court Services

File Stamp: 11/06/2023

Notice Filed

Notify Upon Disposition

Filed By: Decatur County Court Services

File Stamp: 11/06/2023

Petition to Revoke Filed

Probation Violation

Filed By: Decatur County Court Services

File Stamp: 02/26/2024

Warrant or Writ of Attmnt for the Body of a Person Issued

Administrative Event

Warrant emailed to dcso-warrants

Financial Information
* Financial Balances reflected are current representations of transactions processed by the Clerk’s Office. Please note that any balance due does not reflect interest that has

accrued – if applicable – since the last payment. For questions/concerns regarding balances shown, please contact the Clerk’s Office.

McColloch, Jared M

Defendant

Balance Due (as of 02/03/2026)

0.00

Charge Summary

Description Amount Credit Payment

Court Costs and Filing Fees 793.00 0.00 793.00

Fine 100.00 0.00 100.00

Restitution 250.00 0.00 250.00

Transaction Summary

Date Description Amount

12/17/2013 Transaction Assessment 893.00

12/17/2013 Transaction Assessment 250.00

2/3/26, 3:18 PM Summary - MyCase

https://public.courts.in.gov/mycase/#/vw/CaseSummary/eyJ2Ijp7IkNhc2VUb2tlbiI6ImFIN29rM296dFRRREd3QWl1UmpPR2k4WTRPWW5Jb0R4THBC… 3/4



Date Description Amount

06/13/2017 Counter Payment (300.00)

07/05/2017 Counter Payment (243.00)

07/05/2017 Counter Payment (300.00)

07/11/2017 Counter Payment (300.00)
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