

This is not the official court record. Official records of court proceedings may only be obtained directly from the court maintaining a particular record.

### State Vs Jared M Mccolloch

Case Number	16C01-1303-FA-000171
Court	Decatur Circuit Court
Type	FA - Class A Felony
Filed	03/11/2013
Status	12/17/2013, Decided
Reference	Legacy System Number C113FA00171

### Parties to the Case

Defendant McColloch, Jared M (warrant)

Description

Male

Address

C/O Tammie Hamm  
369 Dean Haile Rd  
Marion, LA 71260

Attorney

Mark Edward Bryant Jones  
#502069, Retained

616 E. Pearl St.

Batesville, IN 47006

812-934-4851(W)

Probation Decatur County Court Services

Department

Description

Unavailable

Address

319 S Ireland Street  
Greensburg, IN 47240

State State of Indiana

Plaintiff

Attorney

James Bryan Rosenberry  
#1166116

301 N. College Ave

Rm 211

Bloomington, IN 47404

812-349-2670(W)

### Charges

01 03/08/2013 DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG- Same As 111 But Delivered/Financed On School Bus,W/In 1000 Ft School Pr

Citation#

N/A

Statute

35-48-4-1(a)(1)

Degree

FA

02 03/08/2013 NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT- Same As 321 But Committed In Location Where Def Is Violating Ic 35-48-4-1 O

Citation#

N/A

Statute

35-46-1-4(a)(1)

Degree

FC

## Chronological Case Summary

03/11/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> docket level comment: CL 12-17-13
03/11/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> Docket Note(s): Note 1: DCCS
03/11/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> STATE OF INDIANA FILES CHARGING INFORMATION AND AFFIDAVIT OF PROBABLE CAUSE. IN JAIL. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/11/2013
03/11/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> COURT FINDS PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE DEFENDANT COMMITTED OFFENSES OF COUNT ONE, DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS A FELONY AND COUNT TWO, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT, CLASS C FELONY, PER ORDER. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/11/2013
03/12/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> STATE OF INDIANA APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN, DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, AND DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY. COURT ADVISES DEFENDANT OF HIS RIGHTS, THE CHARGE AND POSSIBLE PENALTIES. DEFENDANT REQUESTS APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL. COURT APPOINTS MARK JONES AS PAUPER COUNSEL, ORDERS PAYMENT OF \$100.00 INTO THE SUPPLEMENTAL PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES FUND, ENTERS PRELIMINARY PLEA OF NOT GUILTY ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT, SCHEDULES TRIAL FOR JULY 8, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M., AND SETS BOND IN THE SUM OF \$10,000.00 CASH, PER ORDER ON INITIAL HEARING. PARTIES ORDERED TO COMPLETE DISCOVERY WITHIN 45 DAYS PER PRE-TRIAL AND DISCOVERY ORDER. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/11/2013
03/25/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> STATE FILES RESPONSE TO DISCOVERY, NUMBER ONE. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 03/25/2013
04/05/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> MARK JONES FILES APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF DEFENDANT. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 04/05/2013
06/20/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> THE COURT, ON ITS OWN MOTION, RESCHEDULES THIS CAUSE FOR TRIAL ON AUGUST 28, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M. NOTICE TO PROSECUTOR AND ATTY JONES. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 06/20/2013
07/09/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED FROM DEFENDANT. COPY GIVEN TO STATE AND ATTY JONES. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 07/09/2013
08/27/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> DEFENDANT FILES MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE. TRIAL RESCHEDULED FOR NOVEMBER 20, 2013 AT 9:00 A.M. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 08/27/2013
11/20/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> STATE APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN, DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY. DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY AND WITH COUNSEL, MARK JONES. PARTIES FILE A CONDITIONAL GUILTY PLEA AGREEMENT AND DEFENDANT FILES WAIVER OF RIGHTS AND MOTION TO ENTER PLEAS OF GUILTY TO COUNT I, DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS B FELONY, AND TO COUNT II, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT, CLASS C FELONY. COURT TAKES THE PLEA AND PLEA AGREEMENT UNDER ADVISEMENT. COURT ORDERS A PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT, AND SCHEDULES SENTENCING ON DECEMBER 17, 2013 AT 11:30 A.M. PER ORDER ON PLEA HEARING. (RJO? )   JTS Minute Entry Date: 11/20/2013
12/04/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT FILED. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/04/2013
12/17/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> STATE APPEARS BY DOUGLAS BROWN. DEFENDANT APPEARS IN CUSTODY AND BY COUNSEL, MARK JONES. COURT ACCEPTS PLEA AND PLEA AGREEMENT, FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY OF COUNT I, DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG (HEROIN), CLASS B FELONY, SENTENCES HIM TO IMPRISONMENT FOR 15 YEARS AND SUSPENDS FIVE YEARS, TO BE SERVED ON SUPERVISED PROBATION. COURT FINDS DEFENDANT GUILTY OF COUNT II, NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT CHILD, CLASS C FELONY, AND SENTENCES HIM TO IMPRISONMENT FOR EIGHT YEARS, CONCURRENT TO COUNT I. DEFENDANT GIVEN CREDIT FOR ACTUAL TIME SERVED FROM 3-8-13 TO THIS DATE AND ORDERED TO PAY FEES AND COSTS. ALL PER ORDER. (DISPOSED: GP ) (RJO? Y)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2013
12/17/2013	<b>Converted Event</b> CONDITIONS OF PROBATION FILED. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2013
12/17/2013	<b>Judgment</b> Conversion 01. DEALING IN A NARCOTIC DRUG- Same As 111 But Delivered/Financed On School Bus,W/In 1000 Ft School Pr • Finding of Guilty
12/17/2013	<b>Judgment</b> Conversion 02. NEGLECT OF A DEPENDENT- Same As 321 But Committed In Location Where Def Is Violating Ic 35-48-4-1 O • Finding of Guilty

12/17/2014	<b>Converted Event</b> MARK JONES FILES MOTION FOR ATTORNEY FEES. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2014
12/18/2014	<b>Converted Event</b> COURT ORDERS ATTORNEY FEES OF \$480.90 PAID, PER ORDER. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 12/17/2014
05/16/2017	<b>Converted Event</b> CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED (UNSIGNED). NO ACTION TAKEN. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 05/16/2017
06/19/2017	<b>Converted Event</b> CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED (UNSIGNED). NO ACTION TAKEN. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 06/19/2017
05/24/2018	<b>Converted Event</b> COURT RECEIVES NOTIFICATION OF DEFENDANT'S ELIGIBILITY FOR COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PLACEMENT. COURT DENIES DEFENDANT'S ELIGIBILITY PER ORDER. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 05/24/2018
08/17/2018	<b>Converted Event</b> COURT ENTERS ORDER TRANSFERRING PROBATION. (RJO? N)   JTS Minute Entry Date: 08/17/2018
07/27/2020	<b>Petition to Revoke Filed</b> Probation Violation Filed By: Decatur County Court Services File Stamp: 07/27/2020
03/05/2021	<b>Petition to Revoke Filed</b> Probation Violation Filed By: Decatur County Court Services File Stamp: 03/05/2021
11/06/2023	<b>Petition to Revoke Filed</b> Probation Violation Filed By: Decatur County Court Services File Stamp: 11/06/2023
11/06/2023	<b>Notice Filed</b> Notify Upon Disposition Filed By: Decatur County Court Services File Stamp: 11/06/2023
02/26/2024	<b>Petition to Revoke Filed</b> Probation Violation Filed By: Decatur County Court Services File Stamp: 02/26/2024
02/27/2024	<b>Warrant or Writ of Attnmt for the Body of a Person Issued</b>
02/27/2024	<b>Administrative Event</b> Warrant emailed to dcsowarrants

**Financial Information**

\* Financial Balances reflected are current representations of transactions processed by the Clerk's Office. Please note that any balance due does not reflect interest that has accrued – if applicable – since the last payment. For questions/concerns regarding balances shown, please contact the Clerk's Office.

**McColloch, Jared M**

Defendant

Balance Due (as of 02/03/2026)

0.00

**Charge Summary**

Description	Amount	Credit	Payment
Court Costs and Filing Fees	793.00	0.00	793.00
Fine	100.00	0.00	100.00
Restitution	250.00	0.00	250.00

**Transaction Summary**

Date	Description	Amount
12/17/2013	Transaction Assessment	893.00
12/17/2013	Transaction Assessment	250.00

Date	Description	Amount
06/13/2017	Counter Payment	(300.00)
07/05/2017	Counter Payment	(243.00)
07/05/2017	Counter Payment	(300.00)
07/11/2017	Counter Payment	(300.00)

This is not the official court record. Official records of court proceedings may only be obtained directly from the court maintaining a particular record.